

January 30, 2020

**Board of Directors** 

Phillip Westbrooks pwestbrooks@cox.net

Dear Phillip,

Howard G. Love Chair

G. Love
On behalt

Eva Love Vice Chair On behalf of Lift Career Resource Center (LCRC), thank you for your donation of \$40.00 in support of youth who are aging out of the foster care system. Your official tax receipt is at the bottom of this correspondence. Each donation will greatly assist LCRC in providing foster youth with career, educational, and mentorship services.

LaWanda Morris Treasurer

Last year LCRC provided services to over 100 foster youth in Life Skills Training Sessions. Many foster youth, who are aging out of the system, are not prepared to meet the challenges that occur as they transition to adulthood. Additionally, many have never had a consistent, stable adult in their lives or someone that showed them how to do basic things such as: how to cook, how to apply for a job, or how to manage their finances. Lift Career Resource Center's goal is to help bridge the gap as they move to independence and self sufficiency. LCRC has provided workshops this year on topics such as: How to Obtain a Job, Easy Meal Prep Tips, Housekeeping Tips, Financial Planning, and How to Get Into College. We have received feedback from the foster youth attending the workshops on how LCRC's

Kimberly Johnson-Thor Secretary

Again, thank you for your donation. Please visit <a href="www.liftcrc.org">www.liftcrc.org</a> to keep informed on services provided to foster youth and upcoming events. May God continue to bless you and your family in the new year and always!!

Sincerely,

**Contact Information** 

Howard G. Love Chair

Alston

2851 West 120<sup>th</sup> Stree Suite E #248 Hawthorne, CA 9025 www.liftcrc.org

## THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT FOR YOUR DONATION

Gift Date-February 2019

programs are making a positive impact in their lives.

Tax Information: Lift Career Resource Center is a federally registered 501(c)(3) nonprofit, with the IRS. Lift Career Resource Center's Tax Designation Number is 82-4112246. This is your official receipt for your donation to Lift Career

Resource Center. Contact: <u>liftcareerresourcecenter@gmail.com</u>